CAT.No.FM-068-1002J
Accurated best performance for float type level indicator
Magnetostrictive Model
Screw
 Joint
Flange
LEVEL METER
DOLPHIN SENSOR TYPE

2-14, Togano-cho, Kita-ku, Osaka 530-0056, Japan
Adjuster RT3
Type Designation Notes
6
7
8
9 1
3
4
5
2
Power
Product Compatibility
Environments
Others
Adjuster RT4
1. Power and voltage should be within the
    specified range.
2. Avoid common use of power and earth with
    any instruments of generating high noise.
3. Wire transducer cable and power/output cable
    separately from other power lines
Avoid using at the places where strong magnetic
and electric fields as well as hard vibration and
impact take place.
1. Being compatible, floats in the same type
    number can freely be convertible.
2. Transducer and detector are not compatible.
    Be sure to use the identical serial number
    in pairing
Do neither strain cable hard nor fold it repeatedly.
There may be a fear of cable breaking (when a
detector is separately used).
At factory setting output signals are set to within ±1mm
in both Zero and Span. When adjusting, you open the lid
of terminal box to adjust Zero at RT3 and Span at RT4.
Adjust RT3 and RT4 until Zero and Span can respectively
come to a predetermined level.
Warm up more than 10 minutes afterpower supply voltage
is charged.
Warming-up
Output Power Adjustment
Blank
H
Standard
Heat-resistant Type
Mounting
L Dimensions
Material
1. 304SS
2. 316SS
3. Others
1.
2.
3.
4.
100 –   500 (mm)
501 – 1000 (mm)
1001 – 1500 (mm)
1501 – 1800 (mm)
1. Screw Joint (over R2)
2. Flange (over JIS5K50A)
3. Ferrule (over 2S)
4. IDF nut (over 2S)